FEATURES
q Universal or fixed input for RTD, thermocouple,
current and voltage
q Keyboard calibration
q Red or Green display colour
q Engineering unit labels insertion
q Control action – ON / OFF, PI
q Compact size

if the input type is changed. However if recalibration is required due to any error then calibration can be
done through keyboard.
TABLE FOR INPUT CODE AND TYPE CODE
NOTE: 1) Type code is for Fixed inputs only; Universal input has type code as 0.
            2) Consult factory for ‘Others’
INPUT CODE
0
mA DC
1
Volts DC
2
mV DC
3
RTD
4
Thermocouple
5
Pulse
6
Universal
0 Normal Scale
4 – 20 mA
Normal Scale
1 – 5 V
Normal Scale
15– 75 mV
PT100 1 Deg.C
resolution J RPM 0
1 Normal Scale
0– 20 mA
Normal Scale
0 – 5 V
Normal Scale
0– 75 mV
PT100 0.1 Deg.C
resolution K
2 Centre Zero
4 – 20 mA
Centre Zero
1 – 5 V
Centre Zero
15– 75 mV T
3 Centre Zero
0– 20 mA
Centre Zero
0 – 5 V
Centre Zero
0– 75 mV E
4 User Curve
4 – 20 mA
User Curve
1 – 5 V
User Curve
15– 75 mV B
5 User Curve
0 – 20 mA
User Curve
0 – 5 V
User Curve
0– 75 mV R
T
Y
P
E
 C
O
D
E
6 Others Others Others
NA
S

INPUT CODE:
Refer Table
TYPE CODE:
Refer Table
OUTPUT:
0 = 1 Relay O/P
1 = 2 Relay O/P
DISPLAY COLOUR:
0 = Red
1 = Green
9 1 1 -    -
0 = Normal input
1 = 24V / 30 mA powered input (for mA,, mV,
V DC input options only)